RESOLUTION NO. 2020-04

RESOLUTION TO FILL A VACANCY ON THE GRANT CITY COUNCIL

WHEREAS, a vacancy exists on the Grant City Council.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Minnesota Statute § 412.02, subd. 2a, the City Council shall fill the vacancy by appointment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF GRANT, MINNESOTA, AS FOLLOWS:

1. The City Council appoints Jeff Schafer with a motion made by Council Member Giefer to fill the vacancy on the Grant City Council, effective January 7, 2020, with a term to expire on December 31, 2020, for the seat vacated by Denny Kaup.

The motion for adopting the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Council Member Rog and upon a vote being taken thereon the following voted via voice:

Jeff Giefer - Yay Tom Carr - Yay Jeff Huber – Yay John Rog - Yay

Thereupon said resolution was declared duly passed and adopted and signed by the Mayor and attested by the Administrator/Clerk. Passed by the City Council, City of Grant, Washington County, Minnesota, on this 7th day of January, 2020.

ATTEST:

Jeff Huber, Mayor

Kim Points, Administrator/Clerk